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Greetings Sisters and Brothers,

givethanks

It is good to see the snowbirds filtering back into the Aerie. Welcome back, we hope
you enjoy your winter stay with us. We have many events planned and hope you will
enjoy participating in them.

The Art Ehrmann Cancer Charity Fundraiser was very successful. Thank you to all
who participated, donated and especially a big thank you to all who worked so hard.
Great job Nancy!

Our fourth annual "Ladies Day Out Luncheon" will be held on Saturday, Nov. 14th.
A lunch of a large salad with grilled chicken, croissant, and dessert will be served
from 12-1:00 pm. Tickets are on sale at the bar - $5 in advance or $6 at the door.
Lunch will be followed with a '"Basket Bingo''. Many of our ladies have donated
beautiful and interesting baskets of goodies for this event. Your support for this event
would be greatly appreciated.

The sign up sheet is posted in the bar for the Children's Christmas Party on Sunday,
Dec. 6th. The cut-off date for sign up is Friday, Nov. 13th so please hurry in and sign
the kids up. They will be entertained this year by Todd the Magician.

Our Friday night dinner will be on Friday the 13th and will consist of salad, dinner
roll, meatloaf, mashed potatoes, veggie and dessert all for only $8. All profits from
our dinners are used for donations to both our national and local charities, so thank
you in advance for your support. We are "PEOPLE HELPING PEOPLE".

Fraternally,
Madam President
Bernadette Slawson

“Notification to Members”
The Grand Aerie has decided to change the annual membership year to June through May.
Effective this coming May, our Aerie membership dues will be due. The rates will be
prorated to compensate for the short year.
Scott Hermanson, Secretary

LADIES DAY OUT LUNCHEON & BASKET BINGO
Nov. 14th
Doors open at 11:30 AM with Lunch served at 12 PM. Basket Bingo begins at 1 PM
Tickets $5 in advance & $6 at the door - Bingo Cards 4/$1 & Jackpot Cards $1 ea.
Proceeds Benefit the Auxiliary Delegates Fund

“THANK YOU”
I would like to thank all of the volunteers involved with the preparation of the Veterans
Day Parade float. The committee worked hard on the design and preparation of this float. I
would like to particularly thank Jimmie Ford for his effort and work on the design and
building of the infrastructure. It was a pleasure working with folks that were truly inspired
and motivated to make this a group effort. Thank you to the ladies for your ideas and
vision to make this a very inspirational float dedicated to those that put their life on the line

for us each and every day. What a great way to honor them.
Bob Osborne, Worthy President

“THANK YOU”
WOW, WHAT A GREAT TURNOUT FOR OUR ART EHRMANN CANCER CHARITY. OUR
GRAND TOTAL RAISED WAS $1,270.00. I especially would like to say a big THANK YOU to eve-
ryone who was involved in any way to make this charity event a great success.
I couldn’t have done this without all of you. There are just too many to name and I appreciate each
and everyone of you for your continued support for this worthy cause. This charity is very close to
my heart.
I am truly blessed to be a part of such a giving group.
I am proud to say I am an EAGLE!!!
Sincerely
Chairman Nancy Scott (Past Madam President)

Upcoming Dates & Things to Remember:

Nov. 1 -District Meeting at Palm Bay 1 PM

Nov. 6 - Rib Dinner $12

Nov. 7 -Veterans Day Bar-B-Q: 2 PM Pulled pork, beans, coleslaw. Donations Accepted.
Nov. 13 - Meatloaf Dinner $8

Nov. 14 - Ladies Day Lunch: Doors open 11:30, Lunch 12-1; Basket Bingo starts at 1PM
Nov. 14 - Karaoke by Sandy and Buck; 6 to 10 PM; kitchen open 7 to 8:30 PM

Nov. 20 - Steak Dinner $12

Nov. 28 - Karaoke by Bone 6 to 10 PM; kitchen open 7 to 8:30 PM




BOOSTERS

Donald & Diane Anderson 16-Jul

Val Bacom 16-Apr
Hardy & Peggy Crawford 17-dun
Lisa Day 16-Dec
Tom & Brenda England 18-Jul

Jimmie Ford & Stephanie Landreth 18-Sep
Snake & Sandy Grone 15-Nov
Ken Henson 18-Sep
Howard & Debbie 16-Jul

Mennie Hightower 16-Oct
Dennis & Cathie McMullin 17-Aug
Dennis Lombardo 16-Sep
Jacqueline Poiret 16-Aug
Don Meyers 16-Aug
Karen Oddo 16-Jun
Art & Janice Oppfelt 16-Apr
Bob & Julie Osborne 16-Jul

Penny Petterson 16-Mar
Larry Redmon 17-Mar
Bernadette Slawson 17-Mar
Frank Stump 18-Nov
Jim & Nancy VanDamme 17-Mar
Sherry Willauer 16-Feb

BE A BOOSTER
(ONLY $5.00/YR.)

CONTACT THE AERIE
FOR MORE INFO

NOVEMBER BIRTHDAYS

DATE
1-Nov
3-Nov
4-Nov
5-Nov
5-Nov
6-Nov
8-Nov
8-Nov
9-Nov
11-Nov
12-Nov
12-Nov
12-Nov
12-Nov

12-Nov
14-Nov
15-Nov
16-Nov
18-Nov
18-Nov
21-Nov
22-Nov
22-Nov
23-Nov
23-Nov
23-Nov
24-Nov
24-Nov
25-Nov
25-Nov
26-Nov
27-Nov
27-Nov
27-Nov
28-Nov

NAME

Robert Krause
Rocco Santilli
Donald Smith
Peggy Crawford
Dean Primavere Il
TJ Watkins

Del Foster
Raymond McDonald
Tod Smith
Dennis McMullin
Diane Anderson
Chester Franklin
Herbert Kreppein
Larry Lucas
Merry Whiting
James McGill
Sherrie Lambert
Patrick Coyle
Karen Oddo
Kimberlee Towne
Eugene Herring
Rhoda Monroe
Susan Nolte
Elaine Bray
Rhonda Hall
Allan Jones
Lillian Lundy
John Sika

David Meyer
Gretchen Miller
Bonnie Oakley
Henry Adams
Vickie Blizzard
Bernard Monroe
Robert Smith

If your name appears above,

please stop by the Aerie any

day this month and get your
FREE birthday drink!
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THANKSGIVING

Brothers and Sisters,

Welcome back to many of our snowbird Brothers and Sisters. It is always great to
see them back.

I cannot begin to tell you how pleased I am with the effort and support of our
Veteran’s Day Float project. Great job by everyone but especially by Jimmie Ford
who designed and worked with us to assemble it. Also a special thanks to Sharon
Myers for her leadership and support of the decorating team. It certainly could not
have been done without the support of the many enthusiastic members who worked
on it. We won 1st place for floats and 2nd place for most patriotic. Trophies are on
display in our lobby in the case if you would like to see them. We were the only
organization who won 2 trophies. Also the only organization that is not directly
affiliated with the military. It does show everyone in our community that we are a
huge supporter of our military friends. We salute all those who have served and
now serve our country so that we can live in peace. THANK YOU ALL. I am very
pleased and proud.

Please come out and support our November activities. We are looking forward to
increased activity and the return of our folks from summer vacations.

Thank all of you who supported our October events. Great turnout and fantastic
fundraising effort.

Bob Osborne, Worthy President
osbornlr.bo@gmail.com
Ph. 321-794-8753



mailto:osbornlr.bo@gmail.com

NOVEMBER 2015

Sun
1

1PM
DISTRICT
MEETING
PALM BA Y

8

3 PM AERIE MEAT SHOOT
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5PM-6 PM FOOD
Chili and Corn Bread

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO
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5PM-6 PM FOOD
Italian sausage sub

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO
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5PM -6 PM FOOD
Ham and Potato Casserole

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO
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Hot Dog

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

30 5PM-6 PM FOOD

TBA
6:00 PM AUX. BINGO
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Tue Wed
3 4 DAY
5:30 PM Trustees Mtg. NuIBE
6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg. BUT 5 IS
7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg. SOMETHING
GOOD
DAY.

10

TACO TUESDAY - Auxiliary
5to7 PM

5:00 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:00 PM Joint Mtg.

6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.

17 18

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg.

24

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.
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Thu Fri

5:00 PM Food -
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP” Aerie 6-8PM

Rib Dinner $12

Bar Bingo Tickets 5:30 “til Sold Out

12 13

5:00 PM Food Auxiliary 6-8PM
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP” Meatloaf Dinner $8
Bar Bingo Tickets 5:30 ‘til Sold Out
5:00 PM Food Aerie 6-8PM
5:30 PM “QUAR-TERS UP”  Steak Dinner $12
Bar Bingo Tickets 5:30 “til Sold Out
5:00 PM Food 'j
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP” ¢
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Happy Thanksgiving !
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Sat

7 VETERANS DAY BBQ
Pulled Pork, Beans,
Coleslaw.

Donations are greatly
appreciated
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Ladies Day Luncheon
Lunch & Basket Bingo
Karaoke by

Sandy & Buck

6 to 10 PM

Food 7-8:30PM

QUEEN OF HEARTS
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QUEEN OF HEARTS '

28

Karaoke by Bone
6 to 10 PM
Food 7-8:30PM

QUEEN OF HEARTS
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