

AERIE & AUXILIARY OFFICERS

AERIE		AUXILIARY	
Larry Redmon	Past President	Nancy Scott	
Bob Osborne	President	Bernadette Slawson	
Phil Meyers	Vice President	Karen Oddo	
Jim Chapman	Conductor	Lisa Day	
Ron Wescott	Chaplain	Loretta Collins	
Scott Hermanson	Secretary	Cat Simkins	
Open	Treasurer	Sharon Smith	
Open	Outside Guard	N/A	
Bill Lamb	Inside Guard	Paula Lamb	
Larry Parks	2-Yr. Trustee	N/A	
Gil Bond	Trustee	Val Bacom	
Rob Mosher	Trustee	Joan Brady	
Dennis Lombardo	Trustee	Kim lerace	
Howard Spragg	Trustee	N/A	
N/A	Officer-at-Large	Julie Osborne	

SPACEPORT EAGLES #3581

3510 South Street, Titusville, FL 32780 321-267-2430 <u>www.aerie3581.com</u> **NOVEMBER 2015**

VOLUME 43, ISSUE 10

BULLETINS AVAILABLE ONLINE www.aerie3581.com

BULLETINS E-MAILED TO YOU Please provide your email address to the Aerie or Auxiliary Secretary

BULLETINS AVAILABLE AT THE AERIE Come visit and sit a while!

FIND US ON FACEBOOK Titusville FOE Spaceport Aerie #3581



Worthy President Bob Osborne Osbornlr.bo@gmail.com Ph. 321-794-8753 2931 Brandywine Cir. Titusville, FL 32796

Welcome New/Re-enrolled Members:



Gary Pulcifur Glenn Sturgill





Greetings Sisters and Brothers,

givethanks

It is good to see the snowbirds filtering back into the Aerie. Welcome back, we hope you enjoy your winter stay with us. We have many events planned and hope you will enjoy participating in them.

The Art Ehrmann Cancer Charity Fundraiser was very successful. Thank you to all who participated, donated and especially a big thank you to all who worked so hard. Great job Nancy!

Our fourth annual "Ladies Day Out Luncheon" will be held on Saturday, Nov. 14th. A lunch of a large salad with grilled chicken, croissant, and dessert will be served from 12-1:00 pm. Tickets are on sale at the bar - \$5 in advance or \$6 at the door. Lunch will be followed with a "Basket Bingo". Many of our ladies have donated beautiful and interesting baskets of goodies for this event. Your support for this event would be greatly appreciated.

The sign up sheet is posted in the bar for the Children's Christmas Party on Sunday, Dec. 6th. The cut-off date for sign up is Friday, Nov. 13th so please hurry in and sign the kids up. They will be entertained this year by Todd the Magician.

Our Friday night dinner will be on Friday the 13th and will consist of salad, dinner roll, meatloaf, mashed potatoes, veggie and dessert all for only \$8. All profits from our dinners are used for donations to both our national and local charities, so thank you in advance for your support. We are "PEOPLE HELPING PEOPLE".

Fraternally, Madam President Bernadette Slawson

"Notification to Members"

The Grand Aerie has decided to change the annual membership year to June through May. Effective this coming May, our Aerie membership dues will be due. The rates will be prorated to compensate for the short year. Scott Hermanson, Secretary

LADIES DAY OUT LUNCHEON & BASKET BINGO Nov. 14th

Doors open at 11:30 AM with Lunch served at 12 PM. Basket Bingo begins at 1 PM Tickets \$5 in advance & \$6 at the door - Bingo Cards 4/\$1 & Jackpot Cards \$1 ea. Proceeds Benefit the Auxiliary Delegates Fund

"THANK YOU"

I would like to thank all of the volunteers involved with the preparation of the Veterans Day Parade float. The committee worked hard on the design and preparation of this float. I would like to particularly thank Jimmie Ford for his effort and work on the design and building of the infrastructure. It was a pleasure working with folks that were truly inspired and motivated to make this a group effort. Thank you to the ladies for your ideas and vision to make this a very inspirational float dedicated to those that put their life on the line for us each and every day. What a great way to honor them.

Bob Osborne, Worthy President

"THANK YOU"

WOW, WHAT A GREAT TURNOUT FOR OUR ART EHRMANN CANCER CHARITY. OUR GRAND TOTAL RAISED WAS \$1,270.00. I especially would like to say a big THANK YOU to everyone who was involved in any way to make this charity event a great success.

I couldn't have done this without all of you. There are just too many to name and I appreciate each and everyone of you for your continued support for this worthy cause. This charity is very close to my heart.

I am truly blessed to be a part of such a giving group.

I am proud to say I am an EAGLE!!!

Sincerely

Chairman Nancy Scott (Past Madam President)

Upcoming Dates & Things to Remember:

Nov. 1 - District Meeting at Palm Bay 1 PM

- Nov. 6 Rib Dinner \$12
- Nov. 7 Veterans Day Bar-B-Q: 2 PM Pulled pork, beans, coleslaw. Donations Accepted.
- Nov. 13 Meatloaf Dinner \$8
- Nov. 14 Ladies Day Lunch: Doors open 11:30, Lunch 12-1; Basket Bingo starts at 1PM
- Nov. 14 Karaoke by Sandy and Buck; 6 to 10 PM; kitchen open 7 to 8:30 PM

Nov. 20 - Steak Dinner \$12

Nov. 28 - Karaoke by Bone 6 to 10 PM; kitchen open 7 to 8:30 PM

BOOSTERS

Donald & Diane Anderson	16-Jul
Val Bacom	16-Apr
Hardy & Peggy Crawford	17-Jun
Lisa Day	16-Dec
Tom & Brenda England	18-Jul
Jimmie Ford & Stephanie Landreth	18-Sep
Snake & Sandy Grone	15-Nov
Ken Henson	18-Sep
Howard & Debbie	16-Jul
Mennie Hightower	16-Oct
Dennis & Cathie McMullin	17-Aug
Dennis Lombardo	16-Sep
Jacqueline Poiret	16-Aug
Don Meyers	16-Aug
Karen Oddo	16-Jun
Art & Janice Oppfelt	16-Apr
Bob & Julie Osborne	16-Jul
Penny Petterson	16-Mar
Larry Redmon	17-Mar
Bernadette Slawson	17-Mar
Frank Stump	18-Nov
Jim & Nancy VanDamme	17-Mar
Sherry Willauer	16-Feb

BE A BOOSTER (ONLY <u>\$5.00/YR.</u>) CONTACT THE AERIE FOR MORE INFO

NOVEMBER BIRTHDAYS

DATE	NAME
1-Nov	Robert Krause
3-Nov	Rocco Santilli
4-Nov	Donald Smith
5-Nov	Peggy Crawford
5-Nov	Dean Primavere II
6-Nov	TJ Watkins
8-Nov	Del Foster
8-Nov	Raymond McDonald
9-Nov	Tod Smith
11-Nov	Dennis McMullin
12-Nov	Diane Anderson
12-Nov	Chester Franklin
12-Nov	Herbert Kreppein
12-Nov	Larry Lucas
12-Nov	Merry Whiting
14-Nov	James McGill
15-Nov	Sherrie Lambert
16-Nov	Patrick Coyle
18-Nov	Karen Oddo
18-Nov	Kimberlee Towne
21-Nov	Eugene Herring
22-Nov	Rhoda Monroe
22-Nov	Susan Nolte
23-Nov	Elaine Bray
23-Nov	Rhonda Hall
23-Nov	Allan Jones
24-Nov	Lillian Lundy
24-Nov	John Sika
25-Nov	David Meyer
25-Nov	Gretchen Miller
26-Nov	Bonnie Oakley
27-Nov	Henry Adams
27-Nov	Vickie Blizzard
27-Nov	Bernard Monroe
28-Nov	Robert Smith
	If your name appears above

If your name appears above, please stop by the Aerie any day this month and get your FREE birthday drink!





Brothers and Sisters,

Welcome back to many of our snowbird Brothers and Sisters. It is always great to see them back.

I cannot begin to tell you how pleased I am with the effort and support of our Veteran's Day Float project. Great job by everyone but especially by Jimmie Ford who designed and worked with us to assemble it. Also a special thanks to Sharon Myers for her leadership and support of the decorating team. It certainly could not have been done without the support of the many enthusiastic members who worked on it. We won 1st place for floats and 2nd place for most patriotic. Trophies are on display in our lobby in the case if you would like to see them. We were the only organization who won 2 trophies. Also the only organization that is not directly affiliated with the military. It does show everyone in our community that we are a huge supporter of our military friends. We salute all those who have served and now serve our country so that we can live in peace. THANK YOU ALL. I am very pleased and proud.

Please come out and support our November activities. We are looking forward to increased activity and the return of our folks from summer vacations.

Thank all of you who supported our October events. Great turnout and fantastic fundraising effort.

Bob Osborne, Worthy President <u>osbornlr.bo@gmail.com</u> Ph. 321-794-8753

NOVEMBER 2015

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1 1 PM DISTRICT MEETING PALM BAY	2 5 PM - 6 PM FOOD Chili and Corn Bread 6:00 PM AUX. BINGO	3 5:30 PM Trustees Mtg. 6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg. 7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg.		5:00 PM Food 5:30 PM "QUARTERS UP" Bar Bingo	6 Aerie 6-8PM Rib Dinner \$12 Tickets 5:30 'til Sold Out	7 VETERANS DAY BBQ Pulled Pork, Beans, Coleslaw. Donations are greatly appreciated QUEEN OF HEARTS
8 3 PM AERIE MEAT SHOOT	9 5 PM - 6 PM FOOD Italian sausage sub 6:00 PM AUX. BINGO	10 TACO TUESDAY - Auxiliary 5 to 7 PM 5:00 PM Trustees Mtg. 6:00 PM Joint Mtg. 6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg. 7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.	1 1 Veterans Day	12 5:00 PM Food 5:30 PM "QUARTERS UP" Bar Bingo	13 Auxiliary 6-8PM Meatloaf Dinner \$8 Tickets 5:30 'til Sold Out	14 Ladies Day Luncheon Lunch & Basket Bingo Karaoke by Sandy & Buck 6 to 10 PM Food 7-8:30PM QUEEN OF HEARTS
15 National Clean Out Your Refrigerator Day	16 5 PM - 6 PM FOOD Ham and Potato Casserole 6:00 PM AUX. BINGO	17 5:30 PM Trustees Mtg. 6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg. 7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg.		19 5:00 PM Food 5:30 PM "QUARTERS UP" Bar Bingo	20 Aerie 6-8PM Steak Dinner \$12 Tickets 5:30 'til Sold Out	QUEEN OF HEARTS
22 3 PM AUXILIARY MEAT SHOOT Nat'l. Cranberry Relish Day	23 5 PM - 6 PM FOOD Hot Dog 6:00 PM AUX. BINGO	24 5:30 PM Trustees Mtg. 6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg. 7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.	25 NATIONAL PARFAIT	26 5:00 PM Food 5:30 PM "QUARTERS UP" Bar Bingo Happy Thanksgiving !	27 NATIVE AMERICAN HERITAGE DAY	28 Karaoke by Bone 6 to 10 PM Food 7-8:30PM QUEEN OF HEARTS
29 Electronic Greeting Card Day	30 5 PM - 6 PM FOOD TBA 6:00 PM AUX. BINGO		Birthstone ~ Topaz	Flower ~ Chrysanthemu	Im	